## WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL will meet on Thursday, August 17, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88076921164?pwd=aVZBWkNzTTZTc2phU1R5VGpTMHQyZz09

Meeting ID: 880 7692 1164 Passcode: 566925

## **MEETING AGENDA** (Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

## Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the July 17, 2023 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

## **TRANSFER OF ACCOUNTS REQUEST:**

GENERAL FUND – Purdue Extensio	n	
Decrease		
Part Time Secretary	1000-11906-00000-0020	\$2,000.00
Summer Help	1000-11801-00000-0020	\$1,623.00
Increase		
Office Supplies	1000-21100-00000-0020	\$3,623.00
GENERAL FUND – Coroner Decrease		
Autopsy Supplies	1000-22410-00000-0007	\$3,524.00
Increase		
Other Equipment	1000-40440-00000-0007	\$3,524.00
<u>Items for Review:</u> Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports – Solid Waste Management District Income	•	

Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update - July & Aug 2023

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council/Minutes.